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FRANK ANTHONY STURGIS 

· ·· · · . ·~ . 
be ··was ·fined $25 for having whiskey in h~s cab . · On 
October ·25 ;· 1949 -· a ·charge for · violation of Section 4455 
Virginia · State .. Code was dismissed. On July· 3, 1950 a 
charge · for·aggravated · assault on· his wife was dis• 
mis·sed,·and· ·on May · lo, __ 1956 h~rrested for · ~iving . 
as man and wife with JUANITA ~ELL, and was fined · 

·$100. . - . ~ - . .. . .. -~ . ~ . . . . . 

·· · ·· ·· · · · . His former wife;~I~GIS, of ~orfolk; 
Vgginia·Jdvised on · February II"7'r9'5"9~h~t when FIORINI­
teft Norfolk- in·· February, ·1958 for Miami' he had worked 
acheck ' kiting scheme in ·order ' to get enough money to 

··go · to·~ cuba and that· he wauld ·not likely return· to Norfolk 
because ·he was -in - trouble with the local law enforcement ~r¥$ 
officials · in Norfol~. . /f]i..', .~fRat~ · k.. funful11.) l!?!:~~ 

. · · FIORINI subse~uently · divorced ~~~GIS and 
he is · now ·married to· the ·former_ J~~~-l who was re­
portedly a · former strip-teaser. They re~ide at 2Sl5 N~W. 
122nd Street ,_Miami .• {:=q~, · 

i ... . - ~ 

.... · _- - As ··of May,~ 1964;, FIORINI ,was manag·er of the 
Courteous Motors, 13701 N.W. 27th Avenue, Miami.· He has 
held a· ·variety of temporary jobs while living in the . 
Miami area. 

ACTIVITIES 

.. · ··· -· On ·July 23--· 1958 Lieutenant ROBERTO VILA of , ' . 

the ·Cuban Army Military Intelligence-Service ·(SIM); · ad-
·vised ·· that FIORINI was ~in · custody ·· of· that service on 
suspicion that he had. acted as a courier for the.~6th o~) 
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FRANK ANTHONY STURGIS 

-~- -
Ju~yRevolutionary Movement between Miami, Florida and 
Sahtiago de Cuba • --- FIORINI had been arrested on July 
18; -1958· in Santiago de Cuba -in a house known as a con-
ta'ct .point for· th·e . 26th · of July Movement. VILA reported 
that ·FIORINI had -admitted having transported guns con­
c~aled· in an automobile -in April, 1958, while delivering 
thl..s -car to ··cuba: on the ·ferry ·CITY OF HAVANA from Key _\ 
West; ·Florida. ~ Th~ ·cuban ·· authorities · deported FIORINI li (~ 
to· the United Stafes ·oJ:t July 29, 1958. , P. 

.•. 

--- ·· - ··- - It · is ·to be · noted · that the 26th of J~ly Revo-
lutionary--Movement -was founded by ·· FIDEL CASTRO RUZ, ·who, 

. in 1958 was attempting to overthr,ow the government of 
FULGENCIO BATISTA. 

·on July 24·; 1958; U.S. Customs Service, Miami, 
raided two residences at' 24'98 S. W. 21st Street and 4450 
s-~w .-· 4th Street·, Mi~mi· ; - where they ·;confiscated ari. arms 
cache ·· belonging~· to Cuban . revolutionary exiles in -Miami. 
One · of·· these · residences had been · rented to FIORINI · and 
a ··considerable amount of identifyi-pg data and personal · 
papers belonging to FIORINI were found during the raids. 

' .! •.. . . 

·· · On July -30, 1958, .. ·upon · FIORINI's retu~ ·from 
Cuba·; he was· arrested in Miami by U.S. Customs for viola­
tiolls .relating·to the -conspiracy to illegally .ship arms 
from the United States :· · 

-·on -November 4 · -1958 · MM T- 1 a federal ·agency . . ' . ' '· . . :.,,tr~whtch conduct's · intellig~nce investigfltlons ., reported 
!::l..JJ r . that FIORINI. arrived in Mexico City, MexicR, October 
Vf.'~ Jj ' ' 
C,'~4\• \\ · SE~ · _ 
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'FRANK ANTHONY STURGIS 
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n:--~~~- · fi~ed $25 for ~aving 'Whisk~y in his cab. On 
October ·25,·1949 · a ·charge· for · violation of Secrtion 4455 
Virginia - State-·code was dismissed. On ·July· 3, 1950 a 
charge ~ for ·agg~avated · assault onhis wife was dis­
·missed; ·and· on May 10, 1956 he was arrested for · living' 
.as · man and . wife with JUANlTA K. TERRELL, and was fined 
$100. 

·His · former wife, ·JUANITA. STURGIS, of Norfolk, 
Virginia·, · advised en February' 11, 1959 that when FIORINI 
;J!eft ·Norfolk·· in ·February ·1958 for Miami he had worked ' . . . ' . . 

a · check •kiting scheme ·i,.n ~ order ' to ·get .enough money to .. . 
go to·· Cuba and that he would not likely ·return to Norfolk 
because he was in · trouble with the local law enforcement 
efficials·· in Norfolk. 

_·: FIORINI subsequently divorced JUANITA STURGIS and 
he· ·is now married to · ·the former · JANET MANN who was re-

. ' 
portedly ·a ·· fO"rmer ·strip-teaser. They re~ide at 2~15 N ~ w. 
122nd Street, Miami. · 

·· ·· · ·- As · of· May, 1964' FIORINI ,was manager of the 
Court·eous· Meto'rs, 13701 NoW. 27th Avenue, ·Miami. · He has 
held a· ·variety of temporary jobs while living in the 
Miami area. 

ACTIVITIES 

On July 23- · ·1958 Lieutenant ROBERTO VILA of ' ' . . 

the Cuban ··· Army Military Intelligence ·-Service · (SIM) ; ad-
vised ·· that FIORINI was ·in · custody · of ·that service on 
suspicion that he had. acted as a courier for the 26th 
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FRANK ANTHONY STURGIS 

Jul;yRevolutionary Movement between Miami, Florida and 
Satttiago de Cuba ·· --· FIORINI ,had been · arres.ted on July 
18; ol958· in Santiago de Cuba ' in a house known as ·a ·con­
t:a·ct .point for ·the . 26th ·of July Movement. VILA reported 
that ···FIORINI had -·admitted having ·. transported guns con­
c~aled· in an automobile in April, 1958, while delivering 
this -car ·· to··cu,ba on the· ·ferry CITY OF HAVANA from Key· 
West, ·Florida. Th .. - ~ · ·_ cu. ban autho.ritie~ · ~:!}~rted F.:IORINI 
to· the Unit~d St~fes ·ot,l ~u~y ~9~ 1958~)~ } · ~ . 

... -- - ·- .. It · is to b'e ·noted · that · the 26th of J'!llY Revo­
lu tionary··Movement ·was founded by FIDEL CAS'rRO RUZ, ·· who, 
in 1958 was .attempting to overthrow the government of 
FULGENCIO BATISTA. 

· -On July 24 ·; .1958 ~ u.S. Customs Service, Miami, 
raided· two ·residenc·es at' 24'98 S. w~ 21st Street and · 4450 
s-~w. · ·4th ·street', Mi~miTwhere they ;confiscated an arms 
cache · belollging '· to · Cuban .revolutionary · exiles in -Miami. 
One ·· of ·these : restdences had been·· rented to FIORINI · and 
a··considerable amount of· identi'fyillg data and personal·· 
papers belonging to FIORINI were found during the _raids . 

.! ..... ·-· -

· On July'- 30; 1958,- upon. FIORINI~ s retu~ ·from 
Cuba; hewas ·arrested in Miami by U.S. CuStoms for viola­
tions · relating to the -conspiracy to illegally ship arms 
from the Uriited .· States:· 

- - en -November 4; 1958; MM T-1, a federal agency 
which conducts intelligence :i.nvestig~t'l.ons, · reported 
that FIORINI. arrived in

8

:;o C'ity, Mexii:f>, October 27 f/:) ~ 
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